

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 1, 2 & 3 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 08/10/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 2 is condoned.

The application as regards substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 2 is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

As regards substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 3a is concerned, the said respondent No. 3a is said to have expired during the pendency of the matter before the High Court. If that be so, proper course of action for the petitioner is to move the High Court for correcting its record. The prayer for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 3a is, therefore, rejected.

The interlocutory application, for setting aside abatement, also stands disposed of accordingly.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| COURT MASTER