

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the parties.

Office report indicates that status of service of notice on the respondents is as under

Incomplete Address : 1,4(A2), 4(A3), 4(b)

Refused : 3(c), 3(e), 3(f)

On repeated attempts

door found locked : 4(A1),4(A4),4(A5),4(A6),4(A7)

Not known : 4(d2),4(d3),4(d4)

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps against the unserved respondents as shown above by ascertaining their fresh addresses. Notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal mode.

-2-

Item No.12

However, affidavit of service with proof to be filed in respect of chamber summons on legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2.

Similarly fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3(b),3(d),3(g),4(c),4(d1) through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal mode.

In the meanwhile, final chance is granted to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 11.3.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |