

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel, Ms. Bharti Tyagi has made a submission at Bar that she would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2. Needful be done by the next date.

Similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for re-issuance of notice against the unserved respondents, as shown in the office report dated 30.1.2013 by the next date, otherwise,

Item No.10

-2-

he would be taking necessary steps for deleting them from the array of the parties. Prayer is granted.

List again on 8.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd