

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 25.01.2011 passed by the High
Court of Delhi at New Delhi in F.A.O.No.735 of 2003)

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.D.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 11.013.2015. At the request of
learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter after six
weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.14
10:40:50 IST
Reason: