

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sri. S.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.4/2016 for recalling order dated 08.10.2012 is dismissed. However, liberty is available to the petitioner to challenge the consequential order dated 28.01.2016 passed by the High Court in appropriate proceedings.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR