

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(only sc13719-20/2017 to be listed before ld. registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ramkripal Singh,Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.14922/2011 - deletedSLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List the matter again on 04.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar