

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(only sc13719-20/2017 to be listed before ld. registrar court on 04/09/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

Date : 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report has not been received in SLP(C) No. 14922/2011.  
SLP(C) Nos. 13719-13720/2017

Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 7, 8, 13, 21 to 24 and 27 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 9, 10 and 12 have refused service. Hence, service is deemed complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps along with complete addresses for service on respondent Nos. 6, 15, 16, 25 and 26 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued. In case, fresh and complete addresses are not available, then the learned counsel can move an appropriate application for substituted service within the same time.

: 2 :

Item No. 28

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5, 11, 14 and 17 to 20 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 10<sup>th</sup> of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar