

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(only sc13719-20/2017 to be listed before ld. registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

(and IA No.99807/2017-SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 26-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14922/2011

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017

Application for substituted service of respondent Nos.2, 4 to 6, 11, 14 to 20, 25 and 26 is allowed. Notice be issued immediately.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 13.12.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar