

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(To be listed on non-miscellaneous day vide Order dated 07.07.2015)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

Date : 24-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahavir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr.Shubhindu Anand, Adv.
Mr.Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.Mr.S.D.Singh, Adv.
Mrs.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs.Surabhi Shukla, Adv.
Mrs.Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the synopsis with respect to family tree, date of death etc. be prepared and submitted before this Court within two weeks.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Kailash Chander)
Branch Officer