

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 200068/2022,200069/2022,200071/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NOS. 200068/2022, 200069/2022 AND 200071/2022 IN SLP(C) 14922/2011 AND I.A NOS. 200457/2022, 200460/2022 AND 200461/2022 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.

IA No. 200071/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 200068/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200069/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

(IA No. 200461/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 200457/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200460/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation for respondents and no objections/counter is filed in the applications.

One more opportunity to the respondents to file objections, if any, to the present applications is granted.

Accordingly, four more weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. In default of filing objection/counter affidavit, it is made clear the applications in both the matters would be taken up for consideration on the next date of hearing and orders passed.

List after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)