

ITEM NO.1738

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

HARI DUTT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NOS. 200068/2022, 200069/2022 AND 200071/2022 IN SLP(C) 14922/2011 AND I.A NOS. 200457/2022, 200460/2022, 200461/2022, IN SLP(C) 13719-20/2017 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.

IA No. 200071/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 200068/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200069/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

IA No. 200461/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 200457/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200460/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 14922 of 2011

I.A Nos. 200068, 200069, & 200071 of 2022 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP (C) Nos.13719-13720/2017

IA Nos. 200461, 200457 & 200460 of 2022 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)