

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2011 in FAO No. 735/2003 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

HARI DUTT SHARMA(DEAD) THR LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

Date : 28-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Birt, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Rather, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Rathee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.27 is no more.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel appearing for the respondent to furnish the particulars of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.27.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted a further period of four weeks to file appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.27.

List the matter thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR