

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14922/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2011 in FAO No. 735/2003 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

HARI DUTT SHARMA(DEAD) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.31720/2026-FOR IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719-13720/2017 (XIV)

Date : 24-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Kajol Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Attri, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kripal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Amended Cause Title be filed within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 21.05.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR